

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 686 Imphal, Tuesday, January 10, 2012 (Pausa 20, 1933)

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER: MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 10th January, 2012

No. 4/ELEC-APP/SAE-2012.— The Notification No. 508/MR/2012 dated 9-1-2012 of the Election Commission of India regarding designation of Additional Deputy Commissioner, Jiribam as District Election Officer having jurisdiction in Jiribam Sub-Division, is hereby republished for general information.

P.C. LAWMKUNGA, Chief Electoral Officer, Manipur.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi- 110001

<u>Dated: 9th January, 2012</u>

19 Pausa, 1933 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 508/MR/2012.— In pursuance of sub-section (1) and (2) of section 13 AA of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950), the Election Commission in consultation with State Government makes the following amendments in its existing notification:

- 1. Designates for the district in the State of Manipur in column 1 of the Table below, the Officer specified against it in column 2 thereof as the District Election Officer for that District, and
- 2. Specifies the area in which each such officer shall exercise jurisdiction in column 3 of the Table.

TABLE

Name of the District	Designation of District Election Officer	Area of Jurisdiction
(1)	(2)	(3)
Imphal East	Deputy Commissioner, Imphal East	Imphal East District excluding Jiribam Sub-Division.
Imphal East	Additional Deputy Commissioner, Jiribam	Jiribam Sub-Division in the district of Imphal East.

By order,

ANUJ JAIPURIAR, SECRETARY, ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA.